N UNOFFICIAL c@pagensst

2002-04-26 13:28:42

€ook County Recorder 31.50
. Return To:
LEXIS D tS
135 S Ladall o1, Sute 8260 lmllllllllllll Il\II\I Il\\l\
Chicago, IL 60603 00204803
Phone: (312) 201-1273 .
(T

(UP TO N) - ("CHI"
Debtor: GLENBROOK DEVELOPMENT OF ORLAND |
Juris; Fecorder of Deeds, Cook County, IL

SECOND MODIFICATION OF LOAN AGREEMENT,
MORTGAGE AND LOAN DOCUMENTS

This SECONLYMODIFICATION OF LOAN AGREEMENT, MORTGAGE AND
LOAN DOCUMENTS (tii= “Agreement”) is entered into as of the 14th day of December, 2001,
by and between GLENBRGUK DEVELOPMENT OF ORLAND PARK 11, L.L.C., an lllinois
limited liability company ("Borrosver") and BUILDERS BANK, an Illinois banking corporatlon
("Lender").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Borrower executed and de'tverzd to Lender that certain Mortgage Note dated
March 30, 2001, in the original principal amount o¢ Three Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars
($3,100,000) (as amended from time to time, the “Mote”). The loan described in the Note (the
“Loan”) and Borrower's obligations thereunder are evideosed in, among other things, that certain
Construction Loan Agreement dated March 30, 2001, betwccn Borrower and Lender (as amended
from time to time, the “Loan Agreement”), and is secured, ‘n part, by that certain Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents and Leases, Security Agreement and Fixtoie) Financing Statement dated
March 30, 2001, and recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook Csunty on May 2, 2001 as
Document No. 0010365217 on the property legally described on the attactied Exhibit A (as amended
from time to time, the “Mortgage”; the Note, the Loan Agreement, the Mortgage, and all other
documents related thereto are hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Loan Decrinents™); and

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender have agreed to modify the Loan Agreement, Mortgage
and the other Loan Documents to reflect that (a) the maturity date of the Note has been exiended to
the earlier of (i) Lender’s demand or (ii) October 1, 2002, and (b) the maximum principal amount of
the Note has been increased to Three Million Six Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars
($3,655,000.00); and

WHEREAS, Lender, the legal owner of the Note and of the liens securing the same, at the
request of Borrower has agreed to modify the Mortgage, Loan Agreement and the other Loan
Documents as hereinafter provided. All capitalized terms not expressly defined herein shall have the
same meanings as set forth in the Loan Agreement.

CHING9367.1




UNOFFICIAL COFEdi¥ess1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth
herein, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, Borrower and Lender hereby agree to modify and renew the Note, Mortgage, Loan
Agreement and the other Loan Documents as follows:

1.

()

(b}

()

(d)

(e)

®

CHIN99367.1

Representations and Warranties.

Financial Statements. Borrower represents and warrants that all financial statements
of Borrower heretofore delivered to Lender are true and correct representations of
the financial condition of Borrower as of the date thereof, and there has been no
maaterial adverse change thereto except as indicated by financial statcments
subsequently delivered to Lender.

Violagen of Laws. Borrower is not in violation of any laws (including, without
limitatior, <nvironmental laws and regulations) which could have any effect
whatsoeverupon the validity, performance or enforceability of any of the terms,
covenants and (conitions of the Note, the Loan Agreement, the Mortgage, this
Agreement, or any instrument executed in connection herewith or therewith. Asused
in this Agreement, the-term “laws” shall include any and all laws, statutes, ordinances
rules, regulations, orders, ‘writs, injunctions and decrees.

Taxes. Borrower has paid ary end all federal, state, local and other taxes,
assessments, fees and other goveriiinental charges imposed upon Borrower or
Borrower's assets which are due and faavable.

Disclosure of Adverse Facts. Borrower rép:esents and warrants that there are no
material adverse facts or conditions relating to th firances and business of Borrower
which have not been related in writing to Lender.

Lawful Authority. Borrower possesses all necessary and lawiul authority and power
to carry on its business and comply with the terms, covenants and conditions of the
Note, the Loan Agreement, the Mortgage, this Agreement, and any bther instrument
executed in connection herewith or therewith.

No Defaults. Offsets, etc. Borrower represents and warrants that: (i) theve are no
events or circumstances currently existing which constitute a default under any of the
loan documents evidencing the Loan or which would, upon the giving of notice and
expiration of any applicable cure period, constitute a default under any of the loan
documents evidencing the Loan; and (i) there are no offsets, counterclaims or
defenses with respect to the Note, the Loan Agreement, the Mortgage or any of the
other loan documents evidencing the Loan, each as modified hereby.




UNOFFICIAL COPY 20180331

2. Default. Any default under or breach of the terms and provisions of this Agreement shall also
constitute a default under the Loan Agreement, and any other security instrument executed
in connection therewith or herewith.

3. Extension of Maturity Date. Borrower and Lender acknowledge that the maturity date of
the Note has been extended to the earlier of (i) Lender's demand or (ii) October 1, 2002. To
reflect such modification, any and all references to “ the earlier of (i) Lender's demand or
(i1) June 30, 2002” contained in the Loan Agreement, Mortgage and other Loan Documents
related to the maturity date of the Note are hereby deleted and replaced with “the earlier of
(i) Lender's demand or (ii) October 1, 2002.”

4, Maximm Principal Amount. Borrower and Lender acknowledge that the maximum principal
amount o the Note has been increased to Three Million Six Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand
and No/100 Delars ($3,655,000.00). To effect this modification, any and all references to
“Three Million On= Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($3,100,000.00)" contained in
the Mortgage are hiieby deleted and replaced with the amount "Three Million Six Hundred
Fifty-Five Thousand aind .N%/100 Dollars ($3,655,000.00)."

5. Continuing Effect: Ratification. Except as expressly modified as contemplated herein,
Borrower expressly ratifies the icrits and provisions of the Loan Agreement, the Note, the
Mortgage and the other Loan Docurizits and acknowledges and agrees that such terms and
provisions shall continue in full force anaeffect and shall be binding on Borrower and

Borrower's successors and assigns.

6. Costs and Expenses. Borrower shall pay any and 2(.costs and expenses, including, without
limitation, attorneys’ fees and title charges, incurred by Lender in connection with or arising
as a result of this Agreement, including, without limitatron, the preparation and negotiation
of this Agreement, and any other document required in conpaction herewith.

7. Final Agreement. THIS AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THIS FINAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF
PRIOR, CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGRIEMENTS OF THE
PARTIES. THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BE1WEEN THE
PARTIES.

8. Conflicts. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and any other
document evidencing, securing or relating to the loan evidenced by the Note, the terms of this
Agreement shall control.

CHIN99367.1




e . o~ o ye . gwrT}
12/14/2001 09:05 FAX 312 499 8701 DUANE MUKRLS CHICAGU Wi as A

UBOFFICIAL COPY  o150331

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement a8 of the day and
year first above writien. )

BORROWER:
G1LENBROOK DEVELOPMENT OF ORLAND

.., an Tlkinois Timited hab:htycompan

NEC-14-20@1 FRI B9:@4AM ID: GLENBROOK PROPERTIES PAGE: 9




T e T sy s w2
12/14/2001 (9:05 FAX 312 499 8701 DUANE MORRIS CHICAGO @i/ Ula

UMOFFICIAL COPY . 0.a

STATE OFITTINOIS )
) S8.

,-.,-\-.-ﬂ—..-g-. T

UL ENES T AL 4

3 T\Tﬂi'vwvw Dnh ln im r--u-] 'Fﬁ- ey 1 st

aforesald DO HEREBY CERTIFY that%’ﬁ'lcd’ Gpan , personally known t0 e to

r\n -..n -f.—"\r et e atel iy TNTLIT M mE TR AT AT A a3 e e
02wl D ek O ENDRAAGR, A0 ¥V ELATHIBIN L UK ORLAND FARR i

L.L.C., an Illiriois limited lability company, the same person whose name is subscribed to the
siegoing insirument, appeared before me this day in pr..rbon and acknowledged that he has signed
and delivered ¢ne said instrument as his and the company's free dﬂd voluntary act as aforesaid, for the

s AR ke = = 1.- s £
!'!.. F ti T ERS A I“'FJ— i la-l “'t'!‘l‘ﬂ
R I

GIVEN uises sy hand and notariai seai this lf[ day of December, 2001.

M bury )

Notary Pablic

B4V comimission expires: ?/ Lé,l/ 00

CHE§9367.1

PAGE: 1M

MEC-14-PAAT FRT A9: A40M TGl FRNBRODK. PROPERTIES




12/14/2001 09:05 FAX 312 499 8701 DUANE MGRRIS CHICAGO g 011-Ulo

UMOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

20480331

ﬁnTT\T&‘rNT [y NI S
ivmion T ]

FIALNL IOVT —_.'..f__.._;

/ Matfian it
i Wearary Dymiie moansd fore o L +han Qtafe
15 , & _‘.1"_"{3&: z '—bL: m E.u: ikl ua:d vUJum:, .u.l Lﬂu D{d‘s—y‘

&fﬂl‘@saﬁd: DQ __,__-,-_EBY ,_,__,R_T},FY t_hﬂt cm@-‘, MM . ﬂargpng 11 'rMﬁ!T vy h—. ma f:

be the (a4 of BUILDERS BANK, an fiimois nankmg corporauon ,the same
e whaoe mame 12 suheemihed re tha Sreanaing Insictimant e P

Prozdilat wiluoh Lmiilie o SRiSGwELLRAL RN i.U..v....v.;.u.; .x.u.:u.u..uuuL apw«mvu Jh-.i.ULu 1= uub Ua m CLS00

and acknowledged that he has signed and delivered the said instrument as his and the comarauun $
free angd voluntary act as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN urder my hand cember 2001
WPANAARANEAAAA A
OFFICIAL SEAL
MATTHEW J WILK _
NOTARY PUBL o _
MY COMMIS, ,,',‘,:Mﬂ‘z;igﬂ';;%tl iy commmssion expires: /e 03/:77 ){/) Y

s S Y
B

NS0T, 1

PAGF: 119

MErC-14-7AR1 FRT A9:A4AM Th:6 FNRRAMK PROPFRTTFS




